IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF WYOMING

OCTOBER TERM, A.D. 2022

"IN THE SUPREME COURT
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT ) STATE G Py OMING
AND/OR REAPPOINTMENT OF MEMBER(S) TO ) NOV -8
THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR )
EQUAL JUSTICE WYOMING ) _A%.ma.

SHAWNA GOETZ, CLERK
ORDER APPOINTING AND/OR REAPPOINTING MEMBER(S)
TO THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR EQUAL JUSTICE WYOMING

THIS MATTER having come before the Court upon the expiration of the terms of
some members and upon the recommendation from the Board of Commissioners; it is
therefore

ORDERED that Jacquelyn Bridgeman; Stuart Day; and Jennifer Hanft are hereby
reappointed to the Board of Commissioners for Equal Justice Wyoming. Tom Lubnau,
whose term expired June 30, 2022, has declined to be reappointed to the Board; it is further

ORDERED that Bradley McKim; Erik Oblasser; Jennifer Kirk; Danielle Burnside and
Elisa Butler, who replaces Ronda Munger as ex officio member, are hereby appointed to the
Board of Commissioners for Equal Justice Wyoming; it is further

ORDERED that the Board of Commissioners for Equal Justice Wyoming shall consist
of the following members:

Stuart R. Day
P.O. Box 10700
Casper, WY 82602-3902
sday(@wpdn.net
Term expires: June 30, 2025

Brooke M. Barney
247 Coffeen Avenue
Sheridan, WY 82801
brooke@barneygrahamlaw.com
Term expires: June 30, 2024

Jacquelyn Bridgeman
Dept 3035
1000 E University Avenue
Laramie, WY 82071
jbridge@uwyo.edu
Term expires: June 30, 2025



Danielle Burnside

Wyoming Attorney General’s Office

109 State Capitol
Cheyenne, WY 82002
danielle.burnside@wyo.gov
Term expires: June 30, 2025

Cathy Duncil
P.O. Box 109
Cheyenne, WY 82003
cduncili@wyomingbar.org
Term expires: June 30, 2023

Jennifer Paige Hanft
P.O. Box 1041
Laramie, WY 82073
jphanft@mac.com
Term expires: June 30, 2025

Kathryn E. Hogarty
217 South 1* Street
Laramie, WY 82070
katie@climbwyoming.org
Term expires: June 30, 2023

Jennifer Kirk
P.O. Box 647
Basin, WY 82410

jennifer kirk@bighorncountywy.gov

Term expires: June 30, 2025

Tyson E. Logan
P.O. Box 548
Jackson, WY 83001
logan@spencelawyers.com
Term expires: June 30, 2023

Bradley McKim
P.O. Box 148
Beulah, WY 82712
bradmckim 1 @gmail.com
Term expires: June 30, 2025



Erik Oblasser -
P.O.Box 1147
Laramie, WY 82073
erik@corthellandking.com
Term expires: June 30, 2025

Elisa Butler
2301 Capitol Avenue
Cheyenne, WY 82001
ebutler@courts.state.wy.us
Ex Officio Member

Walter F. Eggers III
P.O.Box 1347
Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347
weggers@hollandhart.com
Ex Officio Member

Shawn Wilde
Converse County Attorney’s Office
107 North 5% Street
Douglas, WY 82633
shawn.wilde@conversecountywy.gov
Ex Officio Member

DATED this 8th day of November 2022.
FOR THE COURT:
Kane . Toc

KATE M. FOX
CHIEF JUSTICE






